## 116000000616

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400306802494

400306802494 12/18/17--01008--006 \*\*\$2,50

17 DEC 18 PN 4: 49

S. WARREN DEC 1 9 2017



December 19, 2017

WILLIAM MASON, ESQ. STEARNS WEAVER MILLER

SUBJECT: NEW RIVER TRADING POST, LTD.

Ref. Number: A03000000216

We have received your document for NEW RIVER TRADING POST, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

There is a balance due of \$27.50.

PLEASE USE CORRECT COVER LETTER (FORM ENCLOSED)

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 617A00025574

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Division CO and DO DOM COOR MINE THE SECOND



Tallahassee, Florida 32301

CR2E067 (9/15)

(For Office Use Only)

	COVER LETTER
TO: Registration Section	
Division of Corporations	
<b>SUBJECT:</b> New River Tra	ding Post, Ltd.
	Name of Partnership
DOCUMENT NUMBER: L1100	00020903
The enclosed Amendment to Partnersh	nip Registration and fee(s) are submitted for filing
Please return all correspondence conce	erning this matter to the following:
William Mason, Esq.	
Name of Person	
Stearns Weaver Miller	-
Firm/Company	<del></del>
Address	
City/State and Zip Co	ode
•	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual	report notification)
For further information concerning this	·
Patti Tassinari	<sub>at (</sub> 850 ) 329-4856
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
Clifton Building	P.O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle	Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NEW RIVER TRADING POST, LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.1202 of the Florida Statutes, New River Trading Post, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on February 10, 2003 under Document Number A03000000216, adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Limited Partnership.

The following General Partner was admitted to the Partnership on January 12, 2011:

Document Number: L11000020903

Trading Post General, LLC 17 West Las Olas Boulevard Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at the time of filing with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned General Partners of the Partnership have signed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the 18 day of December 2017.

New River Trading Post Development, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Tane, a righted minute macinity compar

Alan C. Hooper, Manager

Timothy Petrillo, Manager

Trading Post General, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: Halmos Investments, LLLP, a Florida limited liability limited partnership, its member

By: SJH Investments, LLC, a Florida limited liability company,

its general-partner

Steven J. Halmos, Member and Manager